Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/26/2007	Bank:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Managed Object Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	7925 West Park Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2361676	FORMULA
Registration Number:	2606650	E-BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SIMPLIFIED
Registration Number:	2788106	MANAGE TECHNOLOGY > RULE BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2674752	MANAGE TECHNOLOGY > RULE BUSINESS
Serial Number:	76088742	TECHNOLOGY IN BUSINESS TERMS
Serial Number:	76088743	FORMULA INTEGRATION ENGINE
Serial Number:	76088744	E-QUATIONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(650)849-7400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508435381

Email: dsanchezbentz@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Diana Sanchez Bentz

Address Line 1: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 2: 5 Palo Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0684**

900080787

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	307038-106		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Sanchez Bentz		
Signature:	/dsb4232/		
Date:	07/02/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Managed Object Solutions - SVB Release#page1.tif source=Managed Object Solutions - SVB Release#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0685

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Managed Object Solutions, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, May 19, 2004, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2004, Reel 2997, Frame 0622.

Dated: June 26, 2007

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Title:

Operations Supervisor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 07/02/2007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0686**